DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE **EPM TRO IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003**

Date: 4/22/04 Page 1

Access Level: 76,409,000 KGM

Beef & Veal

Tariff Code Unit **Description** Global **Shortage To Compete** To Export Total 0 0 0 0 0 0201101000 KGM CARCASSES AND HALF-CARCASSES OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED THAT DO NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0201.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF 0201201000 CUTS OF MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED, WITH BONE IN, THAT DO 1,066,575 0 0 0 1,066,575 NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0201.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF 0 0 0201301000 BONELESS MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS. FRESH OR CHILLED. THAT DOES NOT 10,875,892 10,875,892 ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0201.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0 0 0 0 0202101000 CARCASSES AND HALF-CARCASSES OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN. THAT DO NOT 0 ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0202.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0 0202201000 CUTS OF MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN. WITH BONE IN. THAT DO NOT 187,043 0 0 187,043 ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0202.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. BONELESS MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN. THAT DOES NOT ORIGINATE IN A 0202301000 KGM 106,519,479 0 0 0 106,519,479 NAFTA COUNTRY AND IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0202.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. **Total for Beef & Veal:** 118,648,989 0 0 0 118,648,989

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 2

Broiler Hatching Eggs

Access Level: 116,375,964 NMB

Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage To Compete	To Export	Total
0407001100	NMB	HATCHING EGGS, FOR BROILERS, OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0407.00.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	89,557,368	0 (2,511,000	92,068,368
		Total for Broiler Hatching Eggs:	89,557,368	0 (2,511,000	92,068,368

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 3

Cheese						Access Level: 2	0,411,866 KGM
Tariff Code 0406101000	Unit KGM	Description FRESH (UNRIPENED OR UNCURED) CHEESE, INCLUDING WHEY CHEESE AND CURD, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THECUSTOMS TARIFF.	Global 358,579	Shortage 0	To Compete 0	To Export 120,689	Total 479,268
0406201100	KGM	CHEDDAR CHEESE AND CHEDDAR TYPES OF CHEESE, GRATED OR POWDERED, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.0406.20.11IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	33,721	0	0	1,369	35,090
0406209100	KGM	GRATED OR POWDERED CHEESE OF ALL KINDS, OTHER THAN CHEDDAR AND CHEDDAR TYPES, THATIS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.20.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	280,438	0	0	596,331	876,769
0406301000	KGM	PROCESSED CHEESE, NOT GRATED OR POWDERED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	2,238,761	0	0	1,740,745	3,979,506
0406401000	KGM	BLUE-VEINED CHEESE THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.40.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	1,326,211	0	0	0	1,326,211
0406901100	KGM	CHEDDAR CHEESE AND CHEDDAR TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	1,543,439	0	0	544,428	2,087,867
0406902100	KGM	CAMEMBERT CHEESE AND CAMEMBERT TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	404,547	0	0	0	404,547
0406903100	KGM	BRIE CHEESE AND BRIE TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	1,613,032	0	0	0	1,613,032
0406904100	KGM	GOUDA CHEESE AND GOUDA TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.41 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	3,025,729	0	0	0	3,025,729

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 4

Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM Cheese Unit Description **Tariff Code** Global **Shortage To Compete** To Export Total 157,249 0 0 0 0406905100 KGM PROVOLONE CHEESE AND PROVOLONE TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 157,249 UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0406906100 KGM MOZZARELLA CHEESE AND MOZZARELLA TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 184,413 0 0 340,449 524,862 UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.61 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0 0 0 0406907100 SWISS/EMMENTAL CHEESE AND SWISS/EMMENTAL TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE 2,880,598 2,880,598 CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.71 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0 0 0406908100 KGM GRUYERE CHEESE AND GRUYERE TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 450.502 0 450,502 TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.81 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0 0 0406909100 KGM HAVARTI CHEESE AND HAVARTI TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 427,022 0 427,022 TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0406909300 KGM PARMESAN CHEESE AND PARMESAN TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 2,023,859 0 0 24,545 2,048,404 UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.93 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0406909500 KGM ROMANO CHEESE AND ROMANO TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 1,078,163 0 0 6,268 1,084,431 TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.95 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0 0 0406909800 ALL OTHER CHEESES THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.98 IN 3.445.026 568,678 4,013,704 THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. **Total for Cheese:** 0 21.471.289 3.943.502 25.414.791

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY **CONTROL YEAR: 2003**

Date: 4/22/04 Page 5

Total

17,493,229

Access Level: 24,746,613 NMB

0

To Export

0

Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv) Description **Tariff Code** Unit Global **Shortage To Compete** LIVE BROILERS FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTION, BEING FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, AND WEIGHING NOT MORE THAN 185G, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0105.11.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0105112100 17,493,229 0 NMB

Total for Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv): 0 0 17,493,229 17,493,229

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 6

Eggs

Access Level: 492,259 KGM

Tariff Code	Unit		Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total
0408111000	KGM	DRIED eggs, yolks		50,756	0	0	0	50,756
0408911000	KGM	DRIED eggs, whole		167,179	0	0	8,620	175,799
3502111000	KGM	DRIED eggs, white		1,132,192	0	0	18,144	1,150,336

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 7

Access Level: 2,134,593 KGM **Eggs Description Tariff Code** Unit Global **Shortage To Compete** Total To Export 0408191000 549,151 173,636 0 1,770,269 KGM LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED eggs, yolks 1,047,482 154,215 0 0408991000 KGM LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED eggs, whole 351,696 204,120 710,031 2106905100 EGG PREPARATIONS, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 2106.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 1,115,790 1,364,425 198,759 0 49,876 552,923 3502191000 KGM LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED eggs, white 0 4,148,273 4,701,196

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 8

Eggs

Access Level: 5,834,342 DZN

Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total
0407001822	DZN	SHELL EGGS, NEST RUN FOR BREAKING PURPOSES ONLY.	3,014,862	2,524,398	0	108,000	5,647,260

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 9

Eggs

Access Level: 8,563,330 DZN

Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total	
0407001800	DZN	EGGS OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, IN THE SHELL, FRESH, PRESERVEDOR COOKED (OTHER THAN HATCHING EGGS FOR BROILERS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0407.00.18 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS	0	0	0	0	0	
0407001820	DZN	FRESH	8,638,950	199,500	0	0	8,838,450	
0407001821	DZN	BREAKERS	0	0	0	0	0	
0407001890	DZN	PRESERVED/COOKED	5,399	46,800	0	0	52,199	
		Total for Eg	gs: 15,578,898	3,297,308	0	5,584,515	24,460,721	

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 10

Margarine						Access Level:	7,558,000 KGM	
Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total	
	KGM	MARGARINE (EXCLUDING LIQUID MARGARINE) ANDSUBSTITUTES FOR BUTTER, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1517.10.10, 1517.90.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF:						
1517101000	KGM	MARGARINE	2,409,339	0	0	0	2,409,339	
1517902100	KGM	SUBSTITUTE FOR BUTTER	616,302	0	0	0	616,302	
		Total for Margarine:	3,025,641	0	0	0	3,025,641	

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 11

Access Level: 69,761,925 KGM Poultry - Chicken **Tariff Code** Unit Description **Total** Global **Shortage To Compete** To Export LIVE FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN THOSE FOR BREEDING PURPOSES AND OTHER THAN STARTED PULLETS AND SPENT FOWLS), WEIGHING MORE THAN 185 G, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 224,848 0105929100 149,911 KGM 45,000 29,937 0105.92.91 OR 0105.93.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISION SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF MEAT AND OFFAL OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN, NOT CUT IN PIECES (OTHER THAN SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.11.91, 0207.12.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF 0207119100 KGM FRESH 31,682 0 0 2,956 34,637 0207129100 179,652 0 0 455 KGM FROZEN 180,107 CUTS OF MEAT AND OFFAL, INCLUDING LIVERS, OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN (OTHER THAN SPENTFOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.13.91, 0207.14.91, 0207.14.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0207139100 0 0 0 0 0 KGM FRESH: 0 0207139101 KGM BONE-IN 24.544.456 70.943 10.344.836 34.960.235 0207139102 0 KGM BONELESS 15.265.819 588.302 7.239.644 23.093.765 0207142100 0 0 0 0 0 KGM LIVERS, FROZEN

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 12

Poultry - Chicken						Access Level: 6	69,761,925 KGM
Tariff Code 0207149100	Unit KGM	Description FROZEN:	Global 0	Shortage 0	To Compete 0	To Export 0	Total 0
0207149101	KGM	BONE-IN	12,794,348	0	122,085	114,853	13,031,286
0207149102	KGM	BONELESS	3,614,052	0	70,888	2,743,782	6,428,722
0209002100	KGM	FAT OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0209.00.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0
0210991100	KGM	MEAT OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED OR SMOKED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0210.99.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0
1601002100	KGM	SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, MADE FROM MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OF BLOOD OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, AND FOOD PREPARATIONS BASED ON THOSE PRODUCTS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS OR MADE FROM SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1601.00.21 or 1601.00.22 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0
1602321200	KGM		18	0	0	0	18
1602329300	KGM	PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN PREPARED MEALS IN CANS OR GLASS JARS, SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES AND PRODUCTS MADE FROM SPENT FOWLS) THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.32.93, 1602.32.94 (bone in) OR 1602.32.95 (boneless) IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0
1602329301	KGM	BONE-IN	1,840,834	0	254,852	0	2,095,686

1602329402

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 13

Access Level: 69,761,925 KGM

Poultry - Chicken **Tariff Code** Unit

KGM BONELESS

Description Global Shortage To Compete To Export Total 10,530,111 0 422,416 5,046,632 15,999,159

> **Total for Poultry - Chicken:** 68,950,882 45,000 1,529,487 25,523,094 96,048,463

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 14

Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM Poultry-Turkey **Tariff Code** Unit **Description Shortage To Compete Total** Global To Export LIVE TURKEYS, WEIGHING MORE THAN 185 G, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0105.99.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE 0105991100 0 0 0 KGM 13,569 13,569 TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. MEAT AND OFFAL OF TURKEYS, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN, NOT CUT IN PIECES, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.24.11, 0207.24.91, 0207.25.11, 0207.25.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0207241100 0 0 0 0 0 KGM CANNER PACK FRESH 0 0207249100 0 0 0 0 KGM CONSUMER PACK FRESH 0207251100 0 0 0 0 0 KGM CANNER PACK FROZEN 0207259100 KGM CONSUMER PACK FROZEN 0 0 0 0 CUTS OF MEAT AND OFFAL, INCLUDING LIVERS, OF TURKEYS, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN, THATARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.26.10, 0207.27.11, 0207.27.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 0207261000 KGM FRESH: 0 1.650.638 72.165 342.484 2.065.287 0207261001 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 15

Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM Poultry-Turkey **Description Tariff Code** Unit Global **Shortage To Compete** To Export Total KGM BONELESS KGM LIVERS, FROZEN 35,590 KGM FROZEN: 28,684 3,773,454 3,837,728 KGM BONE-IN KGM BONELESS KGM TURKEY FAT THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0209.00.23 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. MEAT OF TURKEYS, SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED OR SMOKED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0210.90.14 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 4,016 4,016 THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. KGM BONE-IN KGM BONELESS

1602319302

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 16

Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM

Poultry-Turkey

KGM BONELESS

Tariff Code Unit **Description Shortage To Compete Total** Global To Export SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, MADE FROM MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF TURKEYS, AND FOOD PREPARATIONS BASED ON THOSE PRODUCTS (OTHER 1601003100 0 0 0 KGM 574,556 574,556 THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1601.00.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT 1602203100 PREPARED OR PRESERVED LIVER PASTE. MADE FROM TURKEYS (OTHER THAN IN 0 0 0 0 0 CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.20.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 1602311200 0 0 0 0 0 PREPARED MEALS. MADE FROM TURKEYS (OTHER THAN SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES), THAT ARECLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.31.12 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF. 1602319300 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT. MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF TURKEYS (OTHER 103,576 0 2,776 456,760 563,112 THAN PREPARED MEALS AND SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES AND OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS) THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.31.93 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 0 0 0 0 0 1602319301 KGM BONE-IN

0

0

0

0

0

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2003

Date: 4/22/04 Page 17

Poultry-Turkey

Access Level: 69,761,925 KGM

	,						
Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total
1602202100	KGM	PREPARED OR PRESERVED LIVER PASTE, MADE FROM FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.20.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0
		Total for Poultry-Turkey:	5.531.684	0	103.625	1.422.959	7.058.268